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Ithaca College School of Music 
Sunday, January 22, 2006 

Ford Hall 

C O N C ER T O C O MP E TI TI O N FI NA L IS T S 

Premiere Rhapsodie 

Lauren Del Re, clarinet 
Kathy Hansen, piano 

Introduction and Rondo Capriccioso 

Megan Atchley, violin 
Kathy Hansen, piano 

Claude Debussy 

Camille Saint-Saens 

1:20 Concerto No. 1 for Violoncello in E-flat Major, op. 107 (1959) Dmitri Shostakovich 

1:30 

1:40 

1:50 

2:00 

I. Allegretto 

Clarinet Concerto, K. 622 
I. Allegro 

Concerto No. 2 in B minor 
Allegro Moderato 

Alana Chown, cello 
Kerry Mizrahi, piano 

Caryn Poulin, clarinet 
Kathy Hans: - piano 

Patrick O'Connell, double bass 
Claudia Tomsa, piano 

110 Quante Volte" from I Capuleti ed I Montecchi 

Alexandra Loutsion, voice 
Kathy Hansen, piano 

Concerto for Flute and Orhestra 
III. Presto 

Melissa Bravo, flute 
Kathy Hansen, piano 

! 
Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart 

Giovanni Bottesini 

Vincenzo Bellini 

Lowell Liebermann 
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2:40 

2:50 

3:00 

3:10 

3:20 

Prism Rhapsody 

Yu-Tzu Huang, marimba 
Joshua Oxford, piano 

Concerto for Violin and Orchesta in D Major, op. 35 
I. Allegro moderato 

Joshua Modney, violin 
Joshua Oxford, piano 

Non piu mesta from La Cenerentola 

Stephanie Lauricella, voice 
Shelby Allen, piano 

Piano Concerto No. 1 in B-flat minor 
I. Andante ma non troppo e molto maestoso 

Peter Cirka, piano 
Allen Periello, piano 

Concerto for Violin and Orchestra in E minor, op. 64 
I. Allegro molto appassionato 

Tableaux de Provence 

Christoph: · ones, violin 
Angela Triandafillou, piano 

IV. Des Alyscamps L'ame Soupire 
V. Le Cabridan 

Heidi Bellinger, alto saxophone 
Kathy Hansen, piano 

Keiko Abe 

Piotr Tchaikovsky 

Gioacchino Rossini 

Peter Tchaikovsky 

( L--.-

Felix Mendelssohn 

Paule Maurice 
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